# OP \$65.00 3170434

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM397945

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teleco, Inc.		08/15/2016	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Star2Star Communications LLC	
Street Address:	600 Tallevast Road	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34243	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3170434	PERFECT VOICE
Registration Number:	1883430	PERFECT VOICE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9412340001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9412340001

Email: legal@star2star.com
Correspondent Name: Katharyn E. Owen

Address Line 1:600 Tallevast Road, Suite 202Address Line 4:Sarasota, FLORIDA 34243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katharyn E. Owen
SIGNATURE:	/Katharyn E. Owen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Bill\_of\_Sale\_Assignment\_-\_Perfect\_Voice\_Trademarks\_-\_Teleco\_\_Inc\_\_to\_Star2Star#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0672

900377542

### AGREEMENT OF BILL OF SALE

Pursuant to the certain Trademarks Assignment and License Agreement dated August 15, 2016, *Teleco, Inc.*, a South Carolina corporation(the "Seller"), assigns and transfers all right, title, and ownership interests to *Star2Star Communications*, *LLC*, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Purchaser") the following described assets:

- 1. "Perfect Voice" design mark plus words; Registration No. 3170434; Serial No. 76636871; and Registration Date November 14, 2006; and
- 2. "Perfect Voice" word mark; Registration No. 1883430; Serial No. 74502095; and Registration Date March 14, 1995.

The Seller warrants to the Purchaser that the above-described assets free and clear of all liens and/or encumbrances and that Seller is the sole and lawful owner of the above-described assets and has a valid right to assign and transfer all rights, title and ownership interests in the same.

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees to assume and accept all right, title and ownership interests as assigned and transferred by Seller.

The Parties agree to and have executed this Bill of Sale as of the Effective Date.

Effective Date: August 15, 2016

RECORDED: 09/09/2016

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0673